enlarged by the issue of the Conversion Shares. Upon full conversion of the Firm Bonds
only, the Firm Bonds will be convertible into 229,226,361 Shares (subject to adjustment),
representing approximately 12.1% of the issued share capital of the Company as at the date
of this announcement and approximately 10.8% of the issued share capital of the Company as
enlarged by the issue of the Conversion Shares.

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement; (ii) immediately after full conversion of the Bonds (including the Optional
Bonds) at the initial Conversion Price of HK$3.49 each, assuming that there is no other
change in the issued share capital and shareholding structure of the Company from the date of
this announcement up to conversion except for the issue of the Conversion Shares:

  Immediately after
  full conversion of
  the Bonds (including the
  Optional Bonds) at the
 As at the date of initial Conversion Price
 this announcement of HK$3.49 each
   % of   % of
   issued share   enlarged share
 No. of   capital of  No. of  capital of
Name of Shareholder Shares  the Company  Shares  the Company

David Chiu and his controlled
 corporations 637,019,756 (Note 1) 33.53%  637,019,756 (Note 1) 29.53%
Deacon Chiu and his controlled
 corporations 142,444,820 (Note 2) 7.50%  142,444,820 (Note 2) 6.60%
Other Chiu Family Members 9,058,472  0.48%  9,058,472  0.42%
Other Shareholders 1,111,148,606  58.49%  1,111,148,606  51.50%
Bondholders –  –  257,879,656 (Note 3) 11.95%

Total 1,899,671,654  100%  2,157,551,310  100%

– 9 –

Notes:

1. David Chiu holds 829,112 Shares. Sumptuous Assets Limited and Modest Secretarial Services Limited,

both controlled by David Chiu, hold 635,622,047 Shares and 11,597 Shares respectively. In addition,

pursuant to Part XV of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571, Laws of Hong Kong), David Chiu

is deemed to be interested in the 557,000 Shares beneficially owned by his wife.

2. Deacon Chiu holds 12,044,613 Shares. His controlled corporations together hold 130,400,207 Shares.

3. Comprising (i) a total of 229,226,361 Shares if all the Firm Bonds only are converted in full and (ii) an